CITY OF CAMDEN REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
RESOLUTION SUMMARY

Resolution No.: 02-08-17A

Resolution Title:
| Resolution Authorrzmg an. Amendment to a Shared Services Agreement with the C1ty of Camden for

Planning Consulting Serv1ces to Extend the Term of the Agreement

Project Summnry:

1. CRA by Resolution 10-07-15D authorized an amendment to a Shared Services Agreement with
the City that enables the CRA to procure planning consulting and related services in connection

- with the preparation of various neighborhood plans, area in need of redevelopment studies, and
redevelopment plans on 'behalf of the City and to process payment of vendors. |

~ 2. This resolutlon is necessary to authorize the extension of the term of this Shared Serv1ces
Agreement for one year with the optlon to renew for an addltlonal term of one year

Purpose of Resolutlon ) _
To authorize an Amendment toa Shared Serv1ces Agreement with the Crty of Camden

| Award Process: N/A

Cost Not To Exceed: NA

Total Project Cost: TBA :

Source of Funds: Economic Recovery Board Funds — Planning Grants

Page 10f 3



02-08-17A

Resolution Authorizing an Amendment to a Shared Services Agreement with the City of Camden
for Planning Consulting Services to Extend the Term of the Agreement

WHEREAS, City of Camden Redevelopment Agency (“CRA”) is charged with the duty of
redevelopment throughout the City of Camden; and

WHEREAS CRA has executed grant agreements with the Economic Recovery Board in the
amounts of $723,945.00 and $445,050, respectlvely, in 2004 and 2005, which specifically provide for the
hiring of planmng consultants and related services in connection with the preparation of nerghborhood
plans, area in need of redevelopment studies for redevelopment des1gnat10n and redevelopment for various -

neighborhoods in the Crty of Camden; and

WHEREAS, CRA and Crty of Camden Department of Planning and Development together identify
areas of the Clty in need of redevelopment studies, redevelopment plans and nerghborhood plans and :

WHEREAS plannmg consultrng services for these various nelghborhoods are 1dent1ﬁed in the
grant agreements as an e11g1ble expense; and

WHEREAS the CRA and the City are proposmg ongoing planning projects for the North Camden,
Whltman Park, Bergen Square and Morgan Village areas of the Crty, and k

_WHEREAS, the CRA by Resolutlon 08-07- 13E authorized the execution of a Shared Servrces
Agreement with the City to enable the CRA to procure planmng consulting and related services in
connection with the preparation of these various redevelopment studies, redevelopment plans and
. neighborhood plans on behalf of the City and to process payments to contractors and vendors preparrng

such plans; and

WHEREAS the CRA by Resolutron 10- 07-15D authonzed the execution of an amendment to this -
Shared Services Agreement to extend the term until December 9, 2016; and _

WHEREAS CRA and the City desire to authorize the execution of a second amendment to the
Shared Services Agreement to extend the term of the Agreement for one (1) additional year with the option
to renew for an additional term of one year; » :

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Camden
Redevelopment Agency that the Executive Director, a duly authorized representative of the Camden
Redevelopment Agency is hereby authorized to execute a second Amendment to a Shared Services
Agreement with the City of Camden for the provision of planning and related services in connection with
the preparation of redevelopment studies, redevelopment plans, and neighborhood plans for areas.
- throughout the City of Camden to extend the term for one (1) additional year with an option to renew for -

an additional term of one year. "

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Executive Director, or her designee, is herehy authorized
and directed to take all actions and execute all documents necessary to carry out the purposes of this

resolution.
Page 2 of 3



02-08-17A (cont’d)

ON MOTION OF:

SECONDED BY:

COMMISSIONER - | AYES | NAYS | ABSTENTIONS _

Marilyn Torres ' E v
Sheila Davis I
Van Bowman i
Maria Sharma .

Jose Javier Ramos » .
Ian Leonard - :
RS/ M,Lm Az
Marilyn Tdrres\__— ’

Chalrperson -

ATTEST: ch""—r/ém

’Saundra Ross Johnson
Executlve D1rector ,

R

The above has been reviewed and approVed as to form.

Mt ]

Mark P. Asselta, Esq.

Page 3 of 3



